

GAHC010082852024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/2405/2024

DR. D KOTESWARA RAJU
S/O V. SATYANARAYANA RAJU, R/O FLAT NO. 82, BLOCK-7, TYPE-III
QUARTERS, NIT SILCHAR CAMPUS, DIST- CACHAR, ASSAM, PIN-188010

VERSUS

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, SILCHAR AND 2 ORS
ESTABLISHED UNDER THE NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY ACT,
2007 BEING REPRESENTED BY ITS CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF GOVERNORS-
CUM- DIRECTOR, NIT, SILCHAR, DIST- CACHAR, ASSAM, PIN-788010

2:THE DIRECTOR
NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
SILCHAR
DIST- CACHAR
ASSAM
PIN-788010

3:THE SECRETARY
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
SHASTRI BHAWAN
NEW DELH

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS. P CHAKRABORTY, MS. K KHAN,MS. A DAS

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, NIT, MR. S P CHOUDHURY (R-1,2)

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR**

ORDER

Date : 25.09.2024

Heard Ms. P. Chakraborty, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. S. P. Choudhury, learned standing counsel, NIT, Silchar submits that affidavit is under preparation and prays for 2(two) weeks time to file the same.

The prayer is allowed.

List after the ensuing puja vacation.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant